443 444
Steps-Type
Round Core
Pins
ONE-STEP CORE PINS
－ SHAFT DIAMETER (D) SELECTION・SHAFT DIAMETER TOLERANCE － 0.01
－ 0.02  ／      0
－ 0.005 TYPE －

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.442
V Available when H≧2
U Combination with SKC not available.
RK
C
RKC －0.01
0 RKC Two flats (right angled) cutting
D/2≦RKC＜H/2
RR
RR
Changes R (normally 0.2 or less) to R0.3～0.5.
(Strength has been improved) Designation method  RR
V Step  Available for 1B/1C/1D
V D－A≧1.0    Step  When 1D,C≧0.5
DKC
DK
C
DKC
0
－0.01
DKC Three flats cutting
D/2≦DKC＜H/2
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°)
AC＝1°increments    V Available for Step  1C/1D
V �30≦AC≦60    U Combination with CVC・RR not available
V When Step  1D, C≦1.0,A＋2(C×tanAC)＜D
SK
C
－0.01SKC
0 SKC Four flats cutting
D/2≦SKC＜H/2
CVC±0.02
45° CVC
C dimension can be designated at 0.01mm increments.
V 0.50≦CVC≦1.00    V Available for Step  1D
V �CVC＜(D－A)/2
U Combination with AC not available.
±0.5
0°
KGC
AG° 0
－0.01
KGC KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
D/2≦KGC＜H/2
0＜AG＜360
AG＝1°increments
VC
VC
Vmin. is enlarged.
VC＝0.01mm increments
V �ℓ≦A×5, ℓ≦50
( D×5 for Step  1A)
V D＞A≧VC
120°
120°